

# AZ-120<sup>Q&As</sup>

Planning and Administering Microsoft Azure for SAP Workloads

## Pass Microsoft AZ-120 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass2lead.com/az-120.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Microsoft  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

You plan to migrate an SAP ERP Central Component (SAP ECC) production system to Azure.

You are reviewing the SAP EarlyWatch Alert report for the system.

You need to recommend sizes for the Azure virtual machines that will host the system.

Which two sections of the report should you review? Each correct answer presents a complete solution.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

- A. Hardware Capacity
- B. Patch Levels under SAP Software Configuration
- C. Hardware Configuration under Landscape
- D. Database and ABAP Load Optimization
- E. Data Volume Management

Correct Answer: AC

References: <https://wiki.scn.sap.com/wiki/display/SM/Hardware+Capacity+Checks+in+EWA>

**QUESTION 2**

**HOTSPOT**

You have an Azure subscription that contains a resource group named RG1. The role assignments for RG1 are shown in the following exhibit.

```
Azure:/
PS Azure:\> Get-AZRoleAssignment -ResourceGroupName RG1 | Where DisplayName -Like "user*"
| Select DisplayName, RoleDefinitionName

DisplayName RoleDefinitionName
-----
User3       User Access Administrator
User2       Backup Contributor
User1       Contributor
User4       Security Admin
```

Use the drop-down menus to select the answer choice that completes each statement based on the information presented in the graphic.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:

### Answer Area

	▼
User1	
User2	
User3	
User4	

can create a Recovery Services vault in RG1

	▼
User1	
User2	
User3	
User4	

can assign User4 as an owner of RG1

Correct Answer:

### Answer Area

	▼
User1	
User2	
User3	
User4	

can create a Recovery Services vault in RG1

	▼
User1	
User2	
User3	
User4	

can assign User4 as an owner of RG1

Box 1: User2

Management Operation	Minimum Azure role required	Scope Required
Create Recovery Services vault	Backup Contributor	Resource group containing the vault

Note:

Backup Contributor - This role has all permissions to create and manage backup except deleting Recovery Services vault and giving access to others. Imagine this role as admin of backup management who can do every backup management

operation.

Box 2: User3

The User Access Administrator role lets you manage user access to Azure resources.

Reference:

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/backup/backup-rbac-rs-vault>

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/role-based-access-control/built-in-roles>

### QUESTION 3

#### HOTSPOT

You have an SAP production landscape on Azure that contains the virtual machines shown in the following table.

Name	Location	Application
HANA1	East US	SAP HANA 2.0
HANA2	East US	SAP HANA 2.0
HANA3	South Central US	SAP HANA 2.0
App1	East US	SAP Web Dispatcher
App2	East US	SAP Web Dispatcher

You configure HANA system replication as shown in the following table.

Source	Destination	Mode
HANA1	HANA2	Sync
HANA2	HANA3	Sync

You configure two load balancers as shown in the following table.

Name	Location	Type	Pool
LB1	East US	Standard	HANA1, HANA2
LB2	East US	Basic	App1, App2

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No. NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:

**Answer Area**

Statements	Yes	No
HANA2 and HANA3 are in a supported configuration.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
App1 and App2 are in a supported configuration.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
Azure Site Recovery is in a supported configuration for App1 and App2 to fail over to the South Central US Azure region.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

Correct Answer:

## Answer Area

Statements	Yes	No
HANA2 and HANA3 are in a supported configuration.	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
App1 and App2 are in a supported configuration.	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
Azure Site Recovery is in a supported configuration for App1 and App2 to fail over to the South Central US Azure region.	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>

### QUESTION 4

You plan to migrate an SAP environment to Azure.

You need to design an Azure network infrastructure to meet the following requirements:

1.  
Prevent end users from accessing the database servers.
2.  
Isolate the application servers from the database servers.
3.  
Ensure that end users can access the SAP systems over the Internet.
4.  
Minimize the costs associated to the communications between the application servers and database servers.

Which two actions should you include in the solution? Each correct answer presents part of the solution.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

- A. In the same Azure virtual network, segregate the SAP application servers and database servers by using different subnets and network security groups.
- B. Segregate the SAP application servers and database servers by using Azure virtual networks.
- C. Create a site-to-site VPN between the on-premises network and Azure.
- D. Configure an internal Azure Standard Load Balancer for incoming connections.

E. Configure Azure Traffic Manager to route incoming connections.

Correct Answer: AC

---

## QUESTION 5

Note: This question is part of a series of questions that present the same scenario. Each question in the series contains a unique solution that might meet the stated goals. Some question sets might have more than one correct solution, while others might not have a correct solution.

After you answer a question in this section, you will NOT be able to return to it. As a result, these questions will not appear in the review screen.

You have a complex SAP environment that has both ABAP- and Java-based systems. The current on-premises landscapes are based on SAP NetWeaver 7.0 (Unicode and Non-Unicode) running on Windows Server and Microsoft SQL

Server.

You need to migrate the SAP environment to an Azure environment.

Solution: You migrate the SAP environment as is to Azure by using Azure Site Recovery.

Does this meet the goal?

A. Yes

B. No

Correct Answer: B

We need upgrade to SAP NetWeaver 7.4 before the migration.

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/site-recovery/vmware-azure-architecture>

[Latest AZ-120 Dumps](#)

[AZ-120 VCE Dumps](#)

[AZ-120 Exam Questions](#)